



## Freedom of Information Request FOI 24 97

### Cost or water and fuel for dorset stations

#### Query and Response:

1. For each financial year from April 2019, how much have the Dorset fire stations paid in fuel costs for the fire engines and various other vehicles in your fleet? Could this figure be broken down per financial year please to the most up to date figure?

Due to vehicle movements and cascade planning within DWFRS we cannot provide the requested data individually for Dorset . We have therefore provided the information requested in respect of fuel figures for Dorset and Wiltshire. We do not record the cost of fuel broken down by fire appliances and other vehicles, so have provided below the fuel costs for all vehicles within DWFRS.

#### Total vehicle fuel costs for all vehicles within the DWFRS fleet:

2019 – 20	£528,365
2020 – 21	£325,363
2021 – 22	£481,588
2022 – 23	£718,735
2023 – 24	£575,863

We have also provided the amount of fuel in litres (not monetary value) for our red fleet and other vehicles:

Red Fleet is (in litres per financial year combined diesel and petrol Dorset & Wiltshire)

2019 – 20	284807.64
2020 – 21	241547.13
2021 – 22	272325.94
2022 – 23	303833.92
2023 – 24	290432.47

White Fleet (in litres per financial year combined diesel and petrol Dorset & Wiltshire)

2019 – 20	171542.55
2020 – 21	122813.24
2021 – 22	116625.28
2022 – 23	133159.99
2023 – 24	422595.63



2. And for each financial year from April 2019, how much have the Dorset fire stations paid for water supplies (used in putting out fires, not for example water from the taps for cups of tea)?  
Could this figure also be broken down per financial year to the most up to date figure?

**DWFRS does not hold this information, as we do not record the amount of water used for operational incidents so can't provide that figure.**

**Information/Detail accurate on the date provided: 18, September 2024**